
2500 Wilson SPRC Sub-Group Membership Roster 

 

Organization Chair Representative Email 
SPRC Chair  Sara Steinberger ssteinberger@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
Planning 
Commission 

 Devanshi Patel devanshipatelarlington@gmail.com  

  Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com  
  Karen Guevara kguevara@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com  
  Nia Bagley nbagley@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tony Striner tstriner@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tenley Peterson  tpeterson@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Eric Berkey  eberkey@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Peter Robertson  probertson5850@gmail.com  
Transportation 
Commission 

Ajdin 
Muratovic 

Ajdin Muratovic  muratovica@gmail.com  

Housing 
Commission  

Kellen 
MacBeth  

Kellen MacBeth  kellenmacbeth@gmail.com  

Park and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Jill Barker  Jill Barker  
Daniel Garay 

jillbarkerarlingtonva@gmail.com 
daniel.garay@dc.gov  
 

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil 
Klingelhofer 
Caroline 
Haynes 
 

Phil Klingelhofer 
Caroline Haynes 
David Howell 

phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com 
chaynesarmn@gmail.com  
drdrhowell@gmail.com  
 

Historical 
Affairs and 
Landmark 
Review Board 

Omari Davis Omari Davis omari.a.davis@gmail.com  
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Disability 
Advisory 
Commission 

Alexa 
Mavroidis 

Alexa Mavroidis  alexamavroidis@gmail.com  

Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Bill Dunn  Bill Dunn  bill.dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com  

Climate 
Change, 
Energy and 
Environment 
Commission 
(C2E2) 

Cindy Lewin  Cindy Lewin  
Trevor Montano  
Jonathan Morgenstein  

clewin@verizon.net  
trevor@westpotomaccap.com 
jonathan.morgenstein@nrel.gov 

Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Eric 
Goodman  

Eric Goodman  
Ambar Pankaj  

EricdGoodman@mac.com  
ambar.arlva@gmail.com  

Public Art 
Committee  
Arlington 
Commission 
for the Arts 

Alyssa Tope  
Adam Green 

Adam Green 
Sandi Parker 
Don Zientara  
 

adamagg@gmail.com  
SandiDouglasParker@msn.com  
zdz801@aol.com  

Clarendon 
Courthouse  

Scott Barton  
 

Dima Hakura  
Chad Berwick 
Scott Barton  

dhakura@hotmail.com 
chad.berwick@gmail.com 
President@clarendoncourthouseva.org 
 

Lyon Village Jason 
Harrier 

Jason Harrier  jay@harrier.io  

Charleston 
Condos  

Pamela  Pamela  Pamela.charleston.condo@gmail.com  
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